12V Integrated LED
Hardscape
Delivering rotation
flexibility exactly where
you need it.
Our new design offers pivot rotation, enhanced optical lens
for uniform light and expanded versatile installation for more
creative layout options. The 12V Integrated LED Hardscape

WITH OR WITHOUT
BRACKET
PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
Ordering Guide
(product number
breakdown)
1 �Item Number
for Fixture Size:
16100 = 3.5" Hardscape
16101 = 6" Hardscape
16102 = 12" Hardscape
16103 = 18" Hardscape
2 �Product
Finish:
AZT = Textured Architectural Bronze
BKT = Textured Black
CBR = Centennial Brass
GRY = Textured Gray
SD = Textured Sand
3 �Color
Temperature:
27 = 2700K, Warm White
30 = 3000K, Pure White
Example:  16101 CBR 30 1 6 1 0 1 C B R 3 0
GENERAL FIXTURE SPACING GUIDELINE
Item 16100 (3.5") 16101 (6") 16102 (12") 16103 (18")
Mounting Height Recommended Spacing (center-to-center of fixtures)
6"-18" 3'-4' 4'-5' 6'-8' 6'-8'
24" 3'-4' 4'-5' 6'-8' 6'-8'
36" 3'-4' 4'-6' 6'-8' 6'-8'
48" 3'-4' 4'-6' 6'-8' 6'-8'
60" 3'-4' 4'-6' 6'-8' 6'-8'
Highlighted values are optimal selections for mounting height application.
Tip: Use centering notch on mounting bracket to aid in spacing layout during installation.
PHOTOMETRICS
Foot-candles 108° Beam Angle
16100 - 3.5" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height 0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 17.96 0.44 0.01 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 4.49 1.14 0.11 0.01 0.02
2 ft. 1.12 0.76 0.28 0.09 0.03
3 ft. 0.50 0.42 0.25 0.13 0.06
16102 - 12" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height 0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 143.2 2.68 0.02 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 35.81 8.31 0.67 0.06 0.11
2 ft. 8.95 5.86 2.08 0.58 0.17
3 ft. 3.98 3.29 1.93 0.92 0.39
16101 - 6" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height 0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 72.60 0.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 18.15 3.78 0.22 0.01 0.03
2 ft. 4.54 2.88 0.94 0.23 0.05
3 ft. 2.02 1.65 0.93 0.42 0.16
16103 - 18" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height 0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 216.4 3.25 0.01 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 54.10 12.28 0.81 0.05 0.13